# L10000014427

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
( ,
(0.1.02.1.77.1.79.1.11.49
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
•

Office Use Only



000164287160

01/27/10--01028--020 \*\*150.00

10 FEB -8 PH 4: 07
SEUNLIARY OF STATE
TAIL ANASSEF FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration S Division of C			
SUBJECT: Fannu	n Family, LLC (Name of Resulting	Florida Limited Company	)
	siness Entity" into a "		and fees are submitted to ity Company" in
Please return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:	
Jessie Francom	(Contact Person)	<del></del>	
Scott L. Soelberg, P.C.	,		
Ocon L. Occipera, i .c.	(Firm/Company)		
837 East 1200 South			
	(Address)		
Orem, Utah 84097			
	City, State and Zip Code)		·
For further informati	on concerning this mat	tter, please call:	
		at ( 801 ) 494-	-8494
(Name of Conta	et Person)	(Area Code and D	aytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amou	nt:	
✓ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRES	S:	MAILING A	ADDRESS:
Registration Section		Registration	
Division of Corporat	ions		Corporations
Clifton Building	Ci I-	P. O. Box 63	
2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 323		Tallahassee,	FL 32314



January 28, 2010

SCOTT L. SOELBERG, P.C. 837 EAST 1200 SOUTH OREM, UT 84097

SUBJECT: FANNUN FAMILY, LLC Ref. Number: W10000004500

We have received your document for FANNUN FAMILY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Certificate of Conversion must state the date on which, and the jurisdiction in which, the other business entity was first organized and, if changed, its jurisdiction immediately prior to the conversion.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 110A00002346

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### **Certificate of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

10 FEB -8 PM 4: 07

SECRÉTARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this
Certificate of Conversion is: Fannun Family, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Georgia
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on \\\ \sqrt{5\\ 20\0}\\\ (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
(Enter date "Other business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Fannun Family, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this
document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the
effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
noted therein.

Signed this / day of / D Ec	20 <u>09</u> .
Signature of Member or Authorized Represent	tative of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative Printed Name: Michael J. Annunziata	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature:Printed Name: Michael J. Annunziata	mid. Manages
Printed Name: Michael J. Annunziata	Title: Manager
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabil Signature of one General Partner.	ity Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabil Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited	d Liability Company is:	
	Fannun Fami	lv. LLC
(Must end	with the words "Limited Liabili	try Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address The mailing address and		incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Addre	ess:	Mailing Address:
1676 New Point Com Englewood, FL 3422		1676 New Point Comfort Road Englewood, Fl 34223
(The Limited Liability Compan business entity with an active	y cannot serve as its own Regist Florida registration.)	Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florid	da street address of the r	egistered agent are:
	Michael J. Ai	nnunziata
	Name	
	1676 New Point (	Comfort Road
	Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
_ <u>E</u>	nglewood, FL 34223	
	City, State, as	nd Zip
liability company at registered agent and ag statutes relating to the	the place designated in t gree to act in this capacit e proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all orformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

#### Page 1 of 2

ARTICL	E IV- Mana	iger(s) or l	Managing	Member(s)	:
The		- C l- 3.4	[	A 1 N.	

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

UNACODNAU - NA-		
"MGRM" = Mar	naging Member	
Manager		Michael J. Annunziata
		1676 New Point Comfort Road
		Englewood, FI 34223
Manager	····	Kimberly J. Annunziata
		1676 New Point Comfort Road
		Englewood, FL 34223
<del> </del>	<del></del>	
(Use attachment	• /	
LE V: Effective fective date is lis	date, if other than the otted, the date must be	date of filing: (OPTIO
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the otted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business o
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the otted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business o
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with sec-	e specific and cannot be more than five business o
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with sec-	r or an authorized representative of a member tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution intues an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the da	date, if other than the oted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here.	r or an authorized representative of a member tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjursein are true.)
LE V: Effective fective date is list days after the da	date, if other than the dated, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with second this document constituted that the facts stated here.	r or an authorized representative of a member tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjursein are true.)
LE V: Effective	date, if other than the dated, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with second this document constituted that the facts stated here.	r or an authorized representative of a member tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjursein are true.)
LE V: Effective fective date is list days after the date of the da	date, if other than the dated, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with second this document constituted that the facts stated here.  M Typ	r or an authorized representative of a member tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjursein are true.)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)